

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....1217

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....1217

 Division of Plant Industry.....1217

 5B-62.001 Definitions.....1217

 5B-62.002 Purpose.....1220

 5B-62.003 Plant Pest Declaration.....1220

 5B-62.004 Manuals.....1221

 5B-62.005 Forms.....1221

 5B-62.006 Citrus Budwood Technical Advisory Committee.....1221

 5B-62.007 Citrus Nursery Stock Certification Program.....1221

 5B-62.008 Requirements for Citrus Nursery Site Approval.....1222

 5B-62.009 Requirements for Citrus Nursery Sanitation.....1222

 5B-62.010 Requirements for Citrus Nursery Structure.....1223

 5B-62.011 Requirements for Citrus Nursery Propagation.....1223

 5B-62.012 Source Trees.....1223

 5B-62.013 Parent Trees.....1224

 5B-62.014 Foundation Trees.....1224

 5B-62.015 Scion Trees.....1224

 5B-62.016 Increase Trees.....1225

 5B-62.017 Source Tree Registration Certificate.....1225

 5B-62.018 Procedure for Identifying and Recording Commercial Citrus Nursery Stock.....1225

 5B-62.019 Inter- or Intra-Nursery Movement of Plant Material.....1226

 5B-62.020 Retail Sales.....1226

 5B-62.021 Requirements for Soil Pit Approval.....1226

 5B-62.022 Requirements for Utility and Road Construction.....1226

 5B-62.023 Stop-Sale Notice or Hold Order (DACS-08016).....1227

 5B-62.024 Release from Quarantine or Withdrawal of Stop-Sale Notice or Hold Order (DACS-08016).....1227

 5B-62.025 Fees.....1227

 5B-62.026 Citrus Produced For Research Purposes.....1228

 5B-62.027 Exemptions.....1228

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....1228

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....1228

 33-501.401 Admissible Reading Material.....1228

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....1229

 Agency for Workforce Innovation.....1229

 60BB-2.0311 Tax Rate Avoidance Transfers 1229

 60BB-3.029 Public Use Forms.....1229

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....1229

 Division of Florida Land Sales, Condominiums and Mobile Homes.....1229

 61B-23.0021 Regular Elections; Vacancies Caused by Expiration of Term, Resignations, Death.....1229

 Board of Professional Engineers.....1230

 61G15-20.007 Foreign Degrees.....1230

 61G15-22.011 Board Approval of Continuing Education Providers.....1230

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....1231

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE.....1231

 Probation.....1231

 63D-2.001 Purpose and Scope.....1231

 63D-2.002 Procedure for Assessing Risk.....1231

 63D-2.003 Detention Risk Assessment Instrument.....1231

Administration	1231
63F-9.001 Purpose and Scope.	1231
63F-9.002 Definitions.	1231
63F-9.003 Program Accountability Model.	1231
Quality Assurance.....	1231
63L-1.001 Purpose and Scope.	1231
63L-1.002 Definitions.....	1231
63L-1.003 Quality Assurance Standards.	1231
63L-1.004 Quality Assurance Peer Reviewers.	1231
63L-1.005 Conducting Quality Assurance Reviews.....	1231
63L-1.006 Challenges and Mediation.....	1231
63L-1.007 Waivers and Alternative Compliance Measures.	1232
63L-1.008 Deemed Status.....	1232
63L-1.009 Conditional Status.	1232
63L-1.010 Failure to Meet Minimum Levels of Performance or Compliance.	1232
63L-1.011 Internal Review Board.	1232
63L-1.012 Quality Assurance Reporting Requirements.....	1232
 Section II Proposed Rules	 1232
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	1232
Division of Cultural Affairs.....	1232
IT-1.001 Division of Cultural Affairs.	1232
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	1236
Division of Standards.....	1236
5F-3.001 Adoption of Uniform Packaging and Labeling Regulation	1236
5F-5.001 Adoption of Specifications, Tolerances, and Other Technical Requirements for Commercial Weighing and Measuring Devices.	1237
5F-7.005 Adoption of Uniform Methods of Sale Regulation.....	1238
5F-12.001 Adoption of Examination Procedure for Price Verification.....	1238
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	1239
14-22.002 Regulations Covering Qualification of Contractors.	1239
14-22.003 Rating the Applicant.	1241
14-22.0042 Notification of Conviction of Contract Crime.....	1244
14-22.005 Period of Validity of Qualification.	1244
14-22.006 Current Capacity Rating.	1245
14-22.008 Eligibility for Obtaining Proposal Documents.	1245
14-22.015 Forms.	1246
14-75.0022 Consultant Qualification Process.	1246
14-75.003 Minimum Technical Qualification Standards by Type of Work.....	1248
14-75.004 Consultant Competitive Selection Process.	1261
14-75.0051 Revocation, Denial, or Suspension of Qualification.	1262
14-75.0052 Professional Consultant Work Performance Evaluation System.....	1263
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	1264
COMMISSION ON ETHICS	1264
34-7.010 List of Forms and Instructions.....	1265
34-12.010 Purpose and Scope of Rules.	1266
34-12.015 Prohibitions.....	1266
34-12.020 Definitions.	1266
34-12.100 “Lobbyist” Defined.	1267
34-12.190 Indirect Expenditures.....	1267
34-12.200 Lobbyist Registration Requirements.	1268
34-12.300 Registration Forms.	1268

34-12.310 Registration Fees.	1268
34-12.320 Filing Registration Forms and Fees.....	1268
34-12.330 Annual Renewals.....	1268
34-12.340 Cancellation of Registration.....	1269
34-12.400 Compensation Reporting Requirements.....	1269
34-12.405 Penalties for Late Filing.....	1269
34-12.407 Appeal of Statutory Fines: Hearings, Unusual Circumstances.....	1270
34-12.420 Notification of Compensation Reporting Deadlines.....	1270
34-12.430 Lobbyist’s Expenditure Reports.....	1270
34-12.450 Expenditure Categories.....	1270
34-12.460 Calculating Amounts of Expenditures.....	1270
34-12.660 Records Retention and Inspection.....	1270
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	1271
St. Johns River Water Management District.....	1271
40C-3.035 Agreements.....	1271
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	1271
Health Facility and Agency Licensing	1271
59A-7.020 Definitions.....	1272
59A-7.029 General Quality Control Requirements for Non-waived Testing.....	1273
59A-7.030 Special Requirements for Licensure – Specialties and Subspecialties.....	1273
59A-8.002 Definitions.....	1280
59A-8.003 Licensure Requirements.....	1280
59A-8.0086 Denial, Suspension, Revocation of License and Imposition of Fines.....	1282
59A-8.0095 Personnel.....	1282
59A-8.0185 Personnel Policies.....	1284
59A-8.020 Acceptance of Patients or Clients.....	1284
59A-8.0215 Plan of Care.....	1285
59A-8.022 Clinical Records.....	1285
59A-8.027 Emergency Management Plans.....	1285
59A-26.001 Purpose and Intent.....	1287
59A-26.002 Definitions.....	1287
59A-26.003 License Required.....	1289
59A-26.004 Classification of Deficiencies.....	1289
59A-26.005 Licensure Procedure, Fees and Exemptions.....	1290
59A-26.006 Responsibilities for Operation.....	1291
59A-26.007 Fiscal Standards.....	1291
59A-26.0075 Fiscal Prohibitions, Kickbacks, and Referrals.....	1292
59A-26.008 Admission Policies and Requirements.....	1292
59A-26.009 Personnel Standards.....	1293
59A-26.010 Training, Habilitation, Active Treatment, Professional, Special Programs and Services.....	1293
59A-26.011 Dietary Services.....	1295
59A-26.012 Dental Services.....	1295
59A-26.013 Psychological Services.....	1295
59A-26.014 Drugs and Pharmaceutical Services.....	1295
59A-26.015 Administration of Medications to ICF/DD Residents by Unlicensed Medication Assistants.....	1297
59A-26.016 Requirements for Administration of Medication to Residents by Unlicensed Medication Assistants.....	1297
59A-26.017 Training and Validation Required for Unlicensed Medication Assistants.....	1298
59A-26.018 Plant Maintenance and Housekeeping.....	1299
59A-26.019 Fire Protection, Life Safety, Systems Failure, and External Emergency Communications.....	1300
59A-26.020 Plans Submission and Fee Requirements.....	1301

59A-26.021 Physical Plant Codes and Standards for ICF/DD.....	1304
59A-26.022 Construction and Physical Environment Standards.....	1305
59A-26.023 Disaster Preparedness.....	1313
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	1315
Certificate of Need.....	1315
59C-1.021 Certificate of Need Penalties.....	1315
Board of Professional Engineers.....	1316
61G15-22.003 Qualifying Activities for Area of Practice Requirement.....	1316
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	1316
Education.....	1316
63B-1.001 Purpose and Scope.....	1317
63B-1.002 Educational and Vocational Programming.....	1317
63B-1.003 Program Evaluation.....	1317
Residential Services.....	1317
63E-2.023 Quarterly Inspection and Evaluation Standards.....	1318
63E-3.001 Purpose and Scope.....	1319
63E-3.002 Program Guidelines.....	1319
63E-3.003 Program Monitoring and Evaluation.....	1319
63E-3.004 Construction.....	1319
63E-3.005 Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) Testing.....	1320
63E-3.006 Research Projects.....	1320
63E-4.001 Purpose and Scope.....	1320
63E-4.002 Program Guidelines.....	1320
63E-4.003 Program Monitoring and Evaluation.....	1321
63E-4.004 Quality Assurance Standards for Mental Health and Substance Abuse.....	1321
63E-4.005 Construction.....	1321
63E-4.006 Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) Testing.....	1321
63E-4.007 Research Projects.....	1321
63E-5.001 Purpose and Scope.....	1322
63E-5.002 Program Goals.....	1322
63E-5.003 Program Services.....	1322
63E-5.004 Performance Data.....	1323
63E-5.005 Inspection, Evaluation and Monitoring.....	1323
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE.....	1323
Medical.....	1323
63M-1.001 Testing.....	1323
63M-1.002 Confidentiality.....	1324
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	1324
67-57.001 Purpose and Intent.....	1324
67-57.005 Definitions.....	1324
67-57.010 Fees.....	1326
67-57.020 Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA).....	1326
67-57.030 Membership Application Procedures.....	1326
67-57.040 Property Standards.....	1327
67-57.050 HOP Program Restrictions.....	1327
67-57.060 Eligible Homebuyer Requirements.....	1328
67-57.070 Homebuyer Loan Process.....	1329
67-57.080 HOME Regulations.....	1329
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....	1330
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	1330
69A-60.004 Standards of the National Fire Protection Association, NFPA 101, the Life Safety Code, Florida 2003 Edition, Adopted.....	1330

Division of Consumer Services 1331
69J-2.002 Alternative Procedures for Resolution of Disputed Commercial Lines Residential Insurance
Claims Arising from Hurricane and Tropical Storm Damage,..... 1331

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals..... 1334

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1334
Division of Historical Resources 1334
1A-31.013 Prohibited Practices; Penalties..... 1334
1A-32.006 Prohibited Practices; Penalties..... 1335

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 1335
Division of Housing and Community Development 1335
9B-43.003 Definitions. 1335
9B-43.0031 Definitions. 1335
9B-43.004 Eligible Applicants. 1337
9B-43.0041 Application and Administrative Requirements. (New) 1337
9B-43.005 Application Criteria. 1340
9B-43.0051 Grant Administration and Project Implementation..... 1340
9B-43.006 Application Procedures for All Categories. 1345
9B-43.0061 Emergency Set-aside Assistance..... 1345
9B-43.007 Scoring System. 1345
9B-43.0071 Section 108 Loan Guarantee Program..... 1345
9B-43.009 Program Requirements for Housing. 1346
9B-43.010 Program Requirements for Neighborhood Revitalization. 1346
9B-43.012 Program Requirements for Economic Development. 1346
9B-43.013 Program Requirements for Commercial Revitalization. 1346
9B-43.014 General Grant Administration of All Categories. 1346

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION..... 1346
14-51.011 Definitions. 1347
14-51.051 Standards. 1347
14-51.052 Design..... 1348
14-51.053 Installation 1348
14-75.0022 Consultant Qualification Process 1348
14-75.003 Minimum Qualification Standards by Type of Work 1348
14-75.004 Consultant Competitive Selection Process 1348
14-75.0051 Suspension or Revocation of Qualification..... 1348
14-75.0052 Professional Consultant Work Performance Evaluation System..... 1348

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND..... 1349

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1349

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1349
Board of Medicine 1349
64B8-8.0011 Standard Terms Applicable to Orders 1349
64B8-8.0012 Probation Variables 1349

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION..... 1349
Office of Insurance Regulation..... 1349
69O-136.018 Determination of Eligibility to Operate as an Alien Insurer in Florida pursuant to Subsection
624.402(8), Florida Statutes 1349
69O-170.020 Reasonable Degree of Competition Criteria – Monroe County 1349

Section IV Emergency Rules 1350
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1350
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1350

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver..... 1350
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1350
 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1350
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1350
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1353
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1353

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings 1354
 DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1354
 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 1355
 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1356
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 1356
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION..... 1357
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1358
 STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 1358
 DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS 1358
 FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION 1359
 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1360
 EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 1361
 REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS..... 1361
 WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS 1361
 COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED 1365
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION..... 1365
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1365
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1367
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1367
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES..... 1368
 NAVIGATION DISTRICTS 1369
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION..... 1369
 FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION..... 1370
 FIRST FLORIDA GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION..... 1371
 FLORIDA ALLIANCE FOR ASSISTIVE SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY, INC..... 1371
 FLORIDA FILM ADVISORY COUNCIL 1371
 MOFFITT CANCER CENTER..... 1371

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
 Declaratory Statements**..... 1372
 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 1372
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1372
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1372

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the
Validity of Rules.....1372

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule
Policy Challenges.....1372

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative
Procedures Committee1372

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....1373

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....1373

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION1373

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND1375

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS1375

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION1376

PETER R. BROWN CONSTRUCTION.....1377

BONITA SPRINGS FIRE CONTROL AND RESCUE DISTRICT.....1378

CITY OF APALACHICOLA1378

Section XII Miscellaneous.....1378

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS1378

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....1380

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....1380

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND1384

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....1384

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION1384

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1384

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....1385

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....1387